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The Great Destroyer 

(Sub Pop)

CHEMICAL BROTHERS
Push The Button

(Astralwerks)

SAGE FRANCIS
A Healthy Distrust

(Epitaph)
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JUNE 9  10  11    CLEVELAND, OH

                                                3 Days, 100 Bands,
                 One Big Music experience
                 One Big Music experience
                 One Big Music experience
                 One Big Music experience
                 One Big Music experience
The Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum and CMJ bring you the Midwest’s hottest new music 

The Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum and CMJ bring you the Midwest’s hottest new music 

The Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum and CMJ bring you the Midwest’s hottest new music 

festival. Three nights of Live Performances at House of Blues, the Odeon, Peabody’s, Beachland 

festival. Three nights of Live Performances at House of Blues, the Odeon, Peabody’s, Beachland 

Ballroom, the Agora, and the Grog Shop. Plus, fifteen bands performing each day at the Festival Village 

Ballroom, the Agora, and the Grog Shop. Plus, fifteen bands performing each day at the Festival Village 

Ballroom, the Agora, and the Grog Shop. Plus, fifteen bands performing each day at the Festival Village 

at Nautica Entertainment Complex

Tour the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum and experience the historical, political and 

cultural impact of modern music. Take in the CMJ/Rock Hall Music Fest lectures, seminars and 

panel discussions that focus on the evolution of the Rock and Roll art form.

VIP and All Access Passes available at www.cmj.com/rockfest. Tickets for the Festival Village and 

individual performances available through Ticketmaster. 888-493-7655, www.ticketmaster.com

                        www.cmj.com/rockfest



CHART WATCH: DEERHOOF {#2}
#1 CORE RADIO
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M83

FIERY FURNACES

KINGS OF LEON

LOW

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports
from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non–com-
mercial radio stations. Statistics are compiled from
point totals tabulated from positions (1–30) of artists on
airplay reports, then multiplied by station code factor
(based upon market size, market impact and market
reach). Visit www.cmj.com/nmm. © 2005 The CMJ
Network, 151 W. 25th St., 12th Floor, New York, NY 10001.

1 1 6 1 3 LOW  The Great Destroyer Sub Pop

2 2 7 2 3 BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning Saddle Creek

3 3 4 3 4 FIERY FURNACES  EP Rough Trade

4 5 133 4 3 M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us Mute

5 6 8 5 4 KINGS OF LEON  Aha Shake Heartbreak RCA-BMG

6 8 5 4 9 HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL  White People Atlantic-Elektra

7 9 30 7 4 ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down Righteous Babe

8 17 166 8 3 SAGE FRANCIS  A Healthy Distrust Epitaph

9 11 118 9 3 KASABIAN  Kasabian RCA

10 13 122 10 3 MATT SWEENEY AND BONNIE "PRINCE" BILLY Superwolf Drag City

11 14 34 11 3 BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn Saddle Creek

12 16 83 12 3 MARIANNE FAITHFULL  Before The Poison Anti

13 183 — 13 2 LCD SOUNDSYSTEM  LCD Soundsystem DFA-EMI

14 19 157 14 3 CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button Astralwerks

15 7 2 1 11 FUTUREHEADS  The Futureheads StarTime International-Sire

16 15 197 15 3 MATT POND PA  Winter Songs [EP] Altitude

17 — — 17 1 FRAMES  Burn The Maps Anti

18 28 136 18 3 LOU BARLOW  EMOH Merge

19 4 1 1 11 NEKO CASE  The Tigers Have Spoken Anti

20 24 — 20 2 AQUEDUCT  I Sold Gold Barsuk

21 25 26 21 4 BLACK MARIA  Lead Us To Reason Victory

22 10 3 2 10 LUNA  Rendezvous Jetset

23 12 11 11 6 STYROFOAM  Nothing's Lost Morr Music

24 32 — 24 2 LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 XL-Beggars Group

25 22 14 14 4 TUSSLE  Kling Klang Troubleman Unlimited

26 — — 26 1 AND YOU WILL KNOW US BY THE TRAIL OF DEAD Worlds Apart Interscope

27 20 16 16 7 MF DOOM  MM..Food Rhymesayers

28 33 — 28 2 7 SECONDS  Take It Back, Take It On, Take It Over! Side One Dummy

29 44 130 29 3 BLACK MOUNTAIN  Black Mountain Jagjaguwar

30 35 44 30 3 STREET DOGS  Back To The World Side One Dummy

31 23 15 7 17 DEATH FROM ABOVE 1979  You're A Woman, I'm A Machine Vice

32 21 9 2 11 TED LEO AND THE PHARMACISTS  Shake The Sheets Lookout!

33 40 108 33 3 SUNDAY NIGHTS: THE SONGS OF JUNIOR KIMBROUGH Various Artists Fat Possum

34 — — 34 1 ROBBERS ON HIGH STREET  Tree City New Line

35 29 20 8 8 MATES OF STATE  All Day [EP] Polyvinyl

36 37 43 36 5 SHIVAREE  Who's Got Trouble? Zoë-Rounder

37 76 — 37 2 DESTROYER  Notorious Lightning And Other Works Merge

38 31 — 31 2 COACHWHIPS  Peanut Butter And Jelly Live At The Ginger Minge Narnack

39 18 10 10 12 JIMMY EAT WORLD  Futures Interscope

40 92 — 40 2 GRAHAM COXON  Happiness In Magazines Transcopic-Astralwerks

41 — — 41 1 FURTHER SEEMS FOREVER  Hide Nothing Tooth And Nail

42 27 18 1 14 ELLIOTT SMITH  From A Basement On The Hill Anti

43 59 — 43 2 KILL YOUR IDOLS  From Companionship To Competition Side One Dummy

44 — — 44 1 AUDIBLE  Sky Signal Polyvinyl

45 36 31 31 4 DIE MONITR BATSS  Girls Of War Troubleman Unlimited

46 55 — 46 2 CHRIS STAMEY EXPERIENCE  A Question Of Temperature Yep Roc

47 — — 47 1 WE VERSUS THE SHARK  Ruin Everything! Hello Sir

48 — — 48 1 STEREO TOTAL  Do The Bambi Kill Rock Stars

49 30 12 9 7 U2  How To Dismantle An Atomic Bomb Interscope

50 73 179 50 3 JENNIFER GENTLE  Valende Sub Pop
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101 — — 101 1 ANDREW BIRD  And The Mysterious… Righteous Babe

102 102 162 102 3 EISLEY  Room Noises Warner

103 58 53 41 9 DOLOREAN  Violence In The Snowy Fields Yep Roc

104 67 76 59 5 GUITAR WOLF  Rock N Roll Etiquette Narnack

105 100 60 39 10 A PERFECT CIRCLE  eMOTIVe Virgin

106 82 63 8 13 BLOOD BROTHERS  Crimes V2

107 128 50 43 6 DOGS DIE IN HOT CARS  Please Describe Yourself V2

108 90 71 51 6 MAROONS  Ambush Quannum

109 — — 109 1 LITTLE BRAZIL  You And Me Mt. Fuji

110 91 84 74 7 SKATING CLUB  The Unfound Sound Kimchee

111 89 67 7 14 CAKE  Pressure Chief Columbia

112 116 — 112 2 SUNSHINE  Electric! Kill! Kill! [EP] Custard

113 111 98 36 13 KID DAKOTA  The West Is The Future Chairkickers' Union

114 110 100 100 4 ROOMFUL OF BLUES  Standing Room Only Alligator

115 174 — 115 2 MARS VOLTA  "The Widow" [single] Universal

116 79 101 79 11 PS  Double Standards Speechless

117 185 181 117 3 DOWNTOWN  Downtown Coup De Grace

118 66 59 33 9 UNKLE  Never, Never, Land Global Underground

119 64 35 35 7 GRAVENHURST  Black Holes In The Sand Warp

120 95 69 33 7 MY ROBOT FRIEND  Hot Action! Proptronix

121 143 143 121 4 DALLAS ORBITER  Magnesium Fireflies Princess

122 113 51 27 6 CANTINERO  Championship Boxing Artemis

123 77 75 18 12 MUSIC  Welcome To The North Capitol

124 112 139 112 10 ORGAN  Grab That Gun Mint

125 122 64 64 9 MAN MAN  Man Man Ace Fu

126 78 39 37 7 SIGUR ROS  Von One Little Indian

127 96 70 70 5 NERVOUS RETURN  Wake Up Dead La Salle

128 149 175 128 3 BRICE  Cabin Capers Self-Released

129 173 103 103 3 COKE DARES  Here We Go With... Essay

130 136 102 48 6 BRIAN JONESTOWN MASSACRE  Tepid Peppermint… Tee Pee

131 — — 131 1 HEAVY SLEEPER  The Gifted Curse Self-Released

132 — — 132 1 SOULAR  Time And Space Self-Released

133 127 142 5 32 FRANZ FERDINAND  Franz Ferdinand Domino

134 — — 134 1 TAILGUNNER  Tailgunner Audio Racket

135 81 93 37 9 NOFX  The Greatest Songs Ever Written (By Us) Epitaph

136 181 — 136 2 MANUEL GUAJIRO MIRABAL  Buena Vista Social Club… Nonesuch

137 169 154 108 9 STARS  Set Yourself On Fire Arts And Crafts

138 109 119 109 4 DYNAMITE CLUB  It's Deeper Than Most People… Funhole

139 132 68 42 5 SOFT PINK TRUTH  Do You Want New Wave... Tigerbeat6

140 98 85 11 14 VHS OR BETA  Night On Fire Astralwerks

141 74 66 66 5 GOSLING  Gosling [EP] Control Group

142 93 22 21 7 SON, AMBULANCE  Key Saddle Creek

143 — — 143 1 PLAT  Compulsion Unschooled

144 — — 144 1 VASHTI BUNYAN  Just Another Diamond… DiCristina Stair Builders

145 72 58 55 10 LAZARUS  Like Trees We Grow Up… Temporary Residence

146 107 153 21 11 ULYSSES  010 Eenie Meenie

147 108 150 108 4 NEGATIVLAND  Helter Stupid Seeland

148 — — 148 1 BLOC PARTY  "Tulips" [single] Dim Mak

149 104 65 4 17 BLACK KEYS  Rubber Factory Fat Possum

150 130 96 59 7 CHICKS ON SPEED  99 Cents Chicks On Speed

51 71 — 51 2 MOANERS  Dark Snack Yep Roc

52 51 45 45 3 ANUBIAN LIGHTS  Phantascope Rhythm Bank

53 34 33 33 3 MAGNAPOP  Mouthfeel Daemon

54 62 38 38 4 MAGNOLIA ELECTRIC CO.  Trials And Errors Secretly Canadian

55 38 27 7 18 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral Merge

56 94 — 56 2 OCTOPUS PROJECT  One Ten Hundred Thousand… Peek-A-Boo

57 — — 57 1 SUPER FURRY ANIMALS  Songbook: The Singles… Beggars Group

58 49 41 41 7 ROSES ARE RED  Conversations Trustkill

59 41 40 40 8 HEIRUSPECS  A Tiger Dancing Razor And Tie

60 45 46 45 5 HELLOGOODBYE  HelloGoodbye [EP] Drive-Thru

61 48 48 48 4 WONDERFUL SMITH  Hello, It's Wonderful Fundamental

62 65 — 62 2 SOMETHING FOR ROCKETS  Something For Rockets Self-Released

63 42 32 1 16 INTERPOL  Antics Matador

64 47 87 47 3 BELLRAYS  The Red, White And Black Alternative Tentacles

65 — — 65 1 BETTIE SERVEERT  Attagirl Minty Fresh

66 56 54 54 3 PARKER AND LILY  The Low Lows Warm

67 86 — 67 2 SILVER STATE  The Silver State Self-Released

68 39 17 9 7 DFA COMPILATION #2  Various Artists DFA

69 26 13 4 12 NICK CAVE AND THE BAD SEEDS  Abattoir Blues… Anti

70 75 111 70 3 TIM BOOTH  Bone Koch

71 — — 71 1 L'ALTRA  Different Days Hefty

72 53 19 10 14 HIDDEN CAMERAS  Mississauga Goddam Rough Trade

73 46 29 23 7 TSUNAMI BOMB  Definitive Act Kung Fu

74 118 — 74 2 FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHTS  Soundtrack Hip-O

75 43 25 1 15 TOM WAITS  Real Gone Anti

76 63 106 63 3 TREMBLING BLUE STARS  The Seven Autumn Flowers Bar/None

77 69 — 69 2 PILOT SCOTT TRACY  Any City Alternative Tentacles

78 — — 78 1 MIKE DOUGHTY  Skittish/Rockity Roll ATO-RCA

79 87 — 79 2 JIMMY CHAMBERLIN COMPLEX  Life Begins Again Sanctuary

80 103 114 80 3 EARLY DAY MINERS  All Harm Ends Here Secretly Canadian

81 — — 81 1 HALIFAX  A Writer's Reference No Milk

82 61 37 32 8 ULRICH SCHNAUSS  A Strangely Isolated Place Domino

83 83 97 83 3 DOWNTOWN SINGAPORE  Understanding A Guarantee DCide

84 — — 84 1 M. WARD  Transistor Radio Matador

85 57 21 14 9 DONNAS  Gold Medal Atlantic

86 — — 86 1 JAPANTHER  Master Of Pigeons Menlo Park

87 70 23 18 7 RUFUS WAINWRIGHT  Want Two Interscope

88 80 62 15 16 GREEN DAY  American Idiot Reprise

89 52 28 25 5 BLANKET MUSIC  Cultural Norms Hush

90 97 120 90 4 AVEC  If I Breathe I Fall Asleep Ambiguous City

91 68 73 68 5 AN ANGLE  And Take It With A Grain Of Salt Drive-Thru

92 50 47 35 5 SPAGHETTI WESTERN  Do Right By People Adonis

93 117 90 90 3 STS9  Artifact 1320

94 54 24 18 9 RAZORLIGHT  Up All Night Universal

95 — — 95 1 QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE  "Little Sister" [single] Interscope

96 — — 96 1 GOSSIP/TRACY AND THE PLASTICS  Real Damage [EP] Dim Mak

97 101 56 25 7 ALISON KRAUSS AND UNION STATION  Lonely Runs… Rounder

98 85 55 10 15 ZUTONS  Who Killed... The Zutons Sony

99 161 183 99 3 JASON ANDERSON  The Wreath K

100 60 52 13 13 STRAYLIGHT RUN  Straylight Run Victory
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151 150 49 49 9 SLEEPYTIME GORILLA MUSEUM  Of Natural History Mimicry

152 158 134 134 3 ARTHUR RUSSELL  World Of Echo Audika

153 126 127 126 4 SEEDY GONZALES  Seedy Gonzales Gigantic

154 151 164 151 4 SONNY LANDRETH  Grant Street Sugar Hill

155 152 138 7 19 RILO KILEY  More Adventurous Brute/Beaute-Warner Bros.

156 84 81 28 14 BEN HARPER AND THE BLIND BOYS… There Will Be A Light Virgin

157 184 — 1 26 POSTAL SERVICE  Give Up Sub Pop

158 145 147 68 14 THE USED  In Love And Death Reprise

159 99 61 7 14 PINBACK  Summer In Abaddon Touch And Go

160 — — 160 1 MARTHA WAINWRIGHT  Bloody Mother Fucking Asshole [EP] Zoë

161 — — 161 1 KAADA/PATTON  Romances Ipecac

162 144 165 144 4 LIFE AQUATIC WITH STEVE ZISSOU  Soundtrack Hollywood

163 115 160 78 10 FRIENDS LIKE THESE  Deliver Us From Evil Self-Released

164 163 115 53 10 ISIS  Panopticon Ipecac

165 138 125 20 13 R.E.M.  Around The Sun Warner Bros.

166 106 123 8 16 FLOGGING MOLLY  Within A Mile Of Home Side One Dummy

167 — — 167 1 I AM KLOOT  I Am Kloot Echo

168 — — 168 1 CLEM SNIDE  End Of Love spinART

169 160 — 160 2 CHARLES DOUGLAS  Statecraft Enabler

170 147 141 10 13 MOVING UNITS  Dangerous Dreams Palm

171 — — 171 1 SONNETS  Mystery Girl Failed Experiment

172 131 — 131 2 YE YE  Two Brains For Feet Platinum

173 129 89 68 9 RONDO BROTHERS  No Time Left On Earth Coup De Grace

174 — — 174 1 SIX ORGANS OF ADMITTANCE  School Of The Flower Drag City

175 — — 175 1 JOHN HAMMOND  In Your Arms Again Back Porch

176 88 57 41 11 CODESEVEN  Dancing Echoes/Dead Sounds Equal Vision

177 R — 50 6 SAINT ETIENNE  Travel Edition (1990-2005) Sub Pop

178 — — 178 1 DUHKS  The Duhks Sugar Hill

179 — — 179 1 BOY WITH A FISH  Birds Fly Backwards Left Ear

180 R — 58 6 OWEN  I Do Perceive Polyvinyl

181 191 — 181 2 HEXSTATIC  Master View Ninja Tune

182 133 86 15 15 CAMPER VAN BEETHOVEN  New Roman Times Pitch-A-Tent

183 154 72 72 4 EL-P  Collecting The Kid Definitive Jux

184 134 126 28 13 LATE, GREAT DANIEL JOHNSTON… Various Artists Gammon

185 — — 185 1 ELEVATOR  August Blue Fog

186 178 — 178 2 VIA SATELLITE  Cities Are Temples Loud And Clear

187 121 — 66 9 STRUNG OUT  Exile In Oblivion Fat Wreck Chords

188 146 113 71 6 SWEDES  Photolab 9000 Self-Released

189 105 36 26 9 MASSIVE ATTACK  Danny The Dog Virgin

190 142 77 67 9 I CAN MAKE A MESS… I Can Make A Mess… Drive-Thru

191 171 186 82 17 MADELEINE PEYROUX  Careless Love Rounder

192 R — 60 14 KEANE  Hopes And Fears Interscope

193 — — 193 1 THE FIGHT  Nothing New Since Rock N Roll Repossession

194 141 145 30 10 MOS DEF  The New Danger Geffen

195 159 — 159 2 CALL FLORENCE POW  The Strange Situation Rynoblast

196 157 92 20 10 LEONARD COHEN  Dear Heather Columbia

197 148 — 55 6 FATALES  Pretty In Pixels Self-Released

198 — — 198 1 WILLIE HIGHTOWER  Willie Hightower Honest Jons-EMI

199 164 88 39 6 HENTCHMEN  Form Follows Function Times Beach

200 — — 200 1 FAT DAY  Unf! Unf! Load

1 121 CLEM SNIDE  End Of Love spinART

2 99 DEAD MEADOW  Feathers Matador

3 98 ANDREW BIRD  And The Mysterious Production Of Eggs Righteous Babe

4 88 ED HARCOURT  Strangers Astralwerks

5 84 LAST DAYS OF APRIL  If You Lose It Bad Taste

6 80 NEVA DINOVA  The Hate Yourself Change Sidecho

7 76 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

8 69 M. WARD  Transistor Radio Matador

9 68 CHASELOUNGE  Mayday, Roger The Radio Self-Released

10 62 NAVIGATORS  Glory Glory Velour

11 59 CEX  Starship Galactica Temporary Residence

12 55 SNMNMNM  As Best We Can Unschooled

13 54 BUCK 65  This Right Here Is Buck 65 V2

14 54 LOUIS XIV  Illegal Tender Pineapple-Atlantic

15 51 HOOD  Outside Closer Domino

16 41 FAT DAY  Unf! Unf! Load

17 41 DJ SHADOW VS. KEANE  We Might As Well Be Strangers [12-inch] Interscope

18 39 SOULAR  Time And Space Self-Released

19 33 CASS MCCOMBS  PREfection Monitor

20 29 ANTONY AND THE JOHNSONS  I Am A Bird Now Secretly Canadian

CMJ TOP
200 ADDS

COMPILED FROM NEW ALBUMS
BEING SPUN BY STATIONS.

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005
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Make sure we don’t miss your 
upcoming releases and adds

Email mmffiieelldd@@ccmmjj..ccoomm with your info. 
Please include album titles and labels.
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1 1 6 1 3 LOW  The Great Destroyer Sub Pop

2 4 — 2 2 M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us Mute

3 3 9 3 3 BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning Saddle Creek

4 2 4 2 3 FIERY FURNACES  EP Rough Trade

5 12 — 5 2 MATT SWEENEY AND BONNIE "PRINCE" BILLY  Superwolf Drag City

6 8 14 6 3 KINGS OF LEON  Aha Shake Heartbreak RCA-BMG

7 14 — 7 2 MARIANNE FAITHFULL  Before The Poison Anti

8 10 5 5 4 TUSSLE  Kling Klang Troubleman Unlimited

9 — — 9 1 LCD SOUNDSYSTEM  LCD Soundsystem DFA-EMI

10 7 7 7 7 HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL  White People Atlantic-Elektra

11 17 — 11 2 CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button Astralwerks

12 29 — 12 2 LOU BARLOW  EMOH Merge

13 11 26 11 4 ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down Righteous Babe

14 22 — 14 2 AQUEDUCT  I Sold Gold Barsuk

15 31 — 15 2 SAGE FRANCIS  A Healthy Distrust Epitaph

16 16 65 16 3 KASABIAN  Kasabian RCA

17 6 2 1 10 FUTUREHEADS  The Futureheads StarTime International-Sire

18 26 — 18 2 BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn Saddle Creek

19 5 1 1 10 NEKO CASE  The Tigers Have Spoken Anti

20 27 — 20 2 BLACK MOUNTAIN  Black Mountain Jagjaguwar

21 9 3 1 10 LUNA  Rendezvous Jetset

22 58 — 22 2 DESTROYER  Notorious Lightning And Other Works Merge

23 19 — 19 2 MATT POND PA  Winter Songs [EP] Altitude

24 42 — 24 2 SUNDAY NIGHTS: THE SONGS OF… Various Artists Fat Possum

25 15 13 12 7 MF DOOM  MM..Food Rhymesayers

26 — — 26 1 STEREO TOTAL  Do The Bambi Kill Rock Stars

27 23 18 18 3 DIE MONITR BATSS  Girls Of War Troubleman Unlimited

28 25 — 25 2 COACHWHIPS  Peanut Butter And Jelly Live At The Ginger Minge Narnack

29 28 — 28 2 LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 XL-Beggars Group

30 71 — 30 2 JENNIFER GENTLE  Valende Sub Pop

31 45 — 31 2 MOANERS  Dark Snack Yep Roc

32 13 10 10 5 STYROFOAM  Nothing's Lost Morr Music

33 48 33 33 4 MAGNOLIA ELECTRIC CO.  Trials And Errors Secretly Canadian

34 — — 34 1 FRAMES  Burn The Maps Anti

35 65 — 35 2 GRAHAM COXON  Happiness In Magazines Transcopic-Astralwerks

36 68 — 36 2 OCTOPUS PROJECT  One Ten Hundred Thousand Million Peek-A-Boo

37 20 21 8 9 DEATH FROM ABOVE 1979  You're A Woman, I'm A Machine Vice

38 21 8 2 11 TED LEO AND THE PHARMACISTS  Shake The Sheets Lookout!

39 34 19 4 17 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral Merge

40 35 34 34 4 SHIVAREE  Who's Got Trouble? Zoë-Rounder

41 24 16 7 8 MATES OF STATE  All Day [EP] Polyvinyl

42 40 — 40 2 7 SECONDS  Take It Back, Take It On, Take It Over! Side One Dummy

43 64 — 43 2 KILL YOUR IDOLS  From Companionship To Competition Side One Dummy

44 30 25 1 13 ELLIOTT SMITH  From A Basement On The Hill Anti

45 41 38 38 3 BLACK MARIA  Lead Us To Reason Victory

46 46 57 46 3 STREET DOGS  Back To The World Side One Dummy

47 33 28 28 3 MAGNAPOP  Mouthfeel Daemon

48 — — 48 1 JAPANTHER  Master Of Pigeons Menlo Park

49 55 44 44 3 ANUBIAN LIGHTS  Phantascope Rhythm Bank

50 — — 50 1 ROBBERS ON HIGH STREET  Tree City New Line

CORE
RADIO

BASED ON CMJ’S MOST INFLUENTIAL STATIONS

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005
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1 1 3 1 4 ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down Righteous Babe

2 2 16 2 3 BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning Saddle Creek

3 9 19 3 3 MARIANNE FAITHFULL  Before The Poison Anti

4 4 6 4 4 SHIVAREE  Who's Got Trouble? Zoë-Rounder

5 3 1 1 10 NEKO CASE  The Tigers Have Spoken Anti

6 6 24 6 3 LOW  The Great Destroyer Sub Pop

7 7 4 2 6 ALISON KRAUSS AND UNION STATION  Lonely Runs Both Ways Rounder

8 5 2 1 9 LUNA  Rendezvous Jetset

9 14 30 9 3 LOU BARLOW  EMOH Merge

10 8 7 7 4 ROOMFUL OF BLUES  Standing Room Only Alligator

11 12 — 11 2 FIERY FURNACES  EP Rough Trade

#1 DEBUT

12 — — 12 1 BETTIE SERVEERT  Attagirl Minty Fresh

13 16 15 13 3 ANUBIAN LIGHTS  Phantascope Rhythm Bank

14 13 13 13 4 SONNY LANDRETH  Grant Street Sugar Hill

15 21 — 15 2 CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button Astralwerks

16 10 — 10 2 M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us Mute

17 27 — 17 2 LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 XL-Beggars Group

18 11 10 10 8 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral Merge

UP 14 POSITIONS

19 33 — 19 2 TIM BOOTH  Bone Koch

20 — — 20 1 DUHKS  The Duhks Sugar Hill

21 15 14 9 15 BEN HARPER AND THE BLIND BOYS… There Will Be A Light Virgin

22 29 — 22 2 JOHN HAMMOND  In Your Arms Again Back Porch

23 — — 23 1 FRAMES  Burn The Maps Anti

24 22 — 22 2 KINGS OF LEON  Aha Shake Heartbreak RCA-BMG

25 18 5 4 7 RUFUS WAINWRIGHT  Want Two Interscope

26 28 — 26 2 AQUEDUCT  I Sold Gold Barsuk

27 — — 27 1 M. WARD  Transistor Radio Matador

28 — — 28 1 MOANERS  Dark Snack Yep Roc

29 24 34 2 18 MADELEINE PEYROUX  Careless Love Rounder

30 20 21 20 3 WAIFS  A Brief History Compass

31 R 25 2 12 ELLIOTT SMITH  From A Basement On The Hill Anti

32 — — 32 1 NANCI GRIFFITH  Hearts In Mind New Door

33 — — 33 1 MAIA SHARP  Fine Upstanding Citizen Koch

34 23 — 23 2 MATT SWEENEY AND BONNIE "PRINCE" BILLY Superwolf Drag City

35 — — 35 1 JESS KLEIN  Strawberry Lover Rykodisc

36 — — 36 1 BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn Saddle Creek

37 — — 37 1 ANDREW BIRD  And The Mysterious Production Of Eggs Righteous Babe

38 35 17 17 3 MAGNAPOP  Mouthfeel Daemon

39 37 — 37 2 DESTROYER  Notorious Lightning And Other Works Merge

40 39 27 8 13 CAKE  Pressure Chief Columbia

{

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of AAA releases from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non-commercial radio
stations. A digest version of this chart reaches over 100,000 active music consumers in CMJ New Music Monthly. Visit www.cmj.com/nmm.

1 13 CLEM SNIDE  End Of Love spinART

2 11 ED HARCOURT  Strangers Astralwerks

3 10 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

4 10 M. WARD  Transistor Radio Matador

5 8 ANDREW BIRD  And The Mysterious Production Of Eggs Righteous Babe

ADDS



1 2 17 1 3 DARK TRANQUILLITY  Character Century Media

2 1 1 1 7 KREATOR  Enemy Of God Steamhammer

3 13 — 3 2 BEHEMOTH  Demigod Olympic

UP 16 POSITIONS

4 20 — 4 2 GOD DETHRONED  The Lair Of The White Worm Metal Blade

5 4 9 4 4 BLACK LABEL SOCIETY  Mafia Sampler Artemis

6 3 6 3 4 AGNOSTIC FRONT  Another Voice Nuclear Blast

7 8 12 7 3 DARKTHRONE  Sardonic Wrath Phantom

8 5 2 2 7 ANTHRAX  The Greater Of Two Evils Sanctuary

9 19 — 9 3 BURIED INSIDE  Chronoclast Relapse

10 9 4 4 8 RAMMSTEIN  Reise, Reise Universal

11 16 — 11 2 KILL YOUR IDOLS  From Companionship To Competition Side One Dummy

12 6 7 1 13 HAUNTED  rEVOLVEr Century Media

13 7 3 3 10 GWAR  War Party DRT

14 25 16 1 19 MASTODON  Leviathan Relapse

15 10 8 5 12 PIG DESTROYER  Terrifyer Relapse

#1 DEBUT

16 — — 16 1 JON OLIVA'S PAIN  Tage Mahal Steamhammer 

17 12 10 1 17 SHADOWS FALL  The War Within Century Media

18 11 20 11 6 AUTUMN OFFERING  Revelations Of The Unsung Stillborn

19 — — 19 1 TRISTANIA  Ashes SPV

20 18 39 18 3 YYRKOON  Occult Medicine Osmose

21 — — 21 1 NO WARNING  Suffer, Survive Warner Bros.

22 15 5 2 11 DIECAST  Tearing Down Your Blue Skies Century Media

23 17 13 9 9 IMPIOUS  Hellucinate Metal Blade

24 23 14 1 19 LAMB OF GOD  Ashes Of The Wake Epic

25 32 — 25 2 DOG FASHION DISCO  The City Is Alive Tonight Artemis

26 14 15 9 13 BURY YOUR DEAD  Cover Your Tracks Victory

27 26 18 8 10 ISIS  Panopticon Ipecac

28 28 — 28 2 CHRIS CAFFERY  Faces The End

29 21 11 3 14 THREE INCHES OF BLOOD  Advance And Vanquish Roadrunner

30 30 29 18 8 PARIA  Misanthropos Blackmarket Activities-Metal Blade

31 22 — 22 2 MUDVAYNE  "Determined" [Single] Sony

32 — — 32 1 HIGH ON FIRE  Blessed Black Wings Relapse

33 R — 12 6 IF HOPE DIES  The Ground is Rushing Up… Metal Blade-Ironclad

34 24 36 24 4 SLEEPING  Believe What We Tell You One Day Savior

35 40 24 23 10 NASUM  Shift Relapse

36 27 23 4 16 CONVERGE  You Fail Me Epitaph

37 R 37 22 9 A PERFECT CIRCLE  eMOTIVe Virgin

38 33 21 13 9 HOPESFALL  A Types Trustkill

39 29 19 1 18 CRADLE OF FILTH  Nymphetamine Roadrunner

40 — — 40 1 AMERICAN HEAD CHARGE  The Feeding DRT-Nitrus

LOUD ROCK SECTION BY AMY SCIARRETTO  
AMYS@CMJ.COM

1 139 HIGH ON FIRE  Blessed Black Wings Relapse

2 124 TRISTANIA  Ashes SPV

3 99 CROWBAR  Lifesblood For the Downtrodden Candlelight

4 68 FRANTIC BLEEP  The Sense Apparatus The End

5 58 EMOK  Shove Your Head Into The Ground And Feed It To The Earth Wrong

GENREFOCUS

CMJ F E B R UA RY  1 4 ,  2 0 0 5

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of Loud Rock releases from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non-commercial
radio stations. A digest version of this chart reaches over 100,000 active music consumers in CMJ New Music Monthly. Visit www.cmj.com/nmm.

ADDS

LOUDROCK
COLLEGE

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005

CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 255

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay

TW LW 2W PK WKS ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

{

COMPILED FROM NEW ALBUMS BEING SPUN BY STATIONS

TW LW 2W PK WKS PS LWS +/–    ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

Chart information is based on pure spins reports of Loud Rock releases from CMJ’s panel of commercial
block shows and select college and community radio stations.

ADDS
1 28 TRISTANIA  Ashes SPV

2 26 HIGH ON FIRE  Blessed Black Wings Relapse

3 22 CROWBAR  Lifesblood For the Downtrodden Candlelight

4 16 MOTLEY CRUE  Red, White, and Crue Hip-O

5 15 MAROON  Endorsed By Hate Abacus

LOUD ROCK
CRUCIAL 

SPINS

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005

CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 48

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay
{

COMPILED FROM NEW ALBUMS BEING SPUN BY STATIONS

1 1 1 1 7 184 159 25 KREATOR  Enemy Of God Steamhammer

2 3 14 2 3 159 129 30 AGNOSTIC FRONT  Another Voice Nuclear Blast

3 7 44 3 3 152 117 35 DARK TRANQUILLITY  Character Century Media

4 14 8 4 3 150 100 50 BLACK LABEL SOCIETY  Mafia Sampler Artemis

5 2 2 1 14 142 144 -2 HAUNTED  rEVOLVEr Century Media

UP 34 POSITIONS

6 40 — 7 2 131 30 101 BEHEMOTH  Demigod Olympic

7 4 4 2 10 131 122 9 RAMMSTEIN  Reise, Reise Universal

8 13 13 1 17 129 102 27 SHADOWS FALL  The War Within Century Media

9 9 24 9 3 126 112 14 MUDVAYNE  "Determined" [Single] Sony

10 11 11 8 7 122 107 15 ANTHRAX  The Greater Of Two Evils Sanctuary

11 6 7 6 10 118 118 0 GWAR  War Party DRT

12 17 20 12 6 112 66 46 NO WARNING  Suffer, Survive Warner Bros.

13 12 6 4 13 111 106 5 BURY YOUR DEAD  Cover Your Tracks Victory

14 37 — 14 2 106 31 75 GOD DETHRONED  The Lair Of The White Worm Metal Blade

15 15 3 2 12 105 84 21 DIECAST  Tearing Down Your Blue Skies Century Media

16 10 9 3 19 103 108 -5 CRADLE OF FILTH  Nymphetamine Roadrunner

17 8 12 1 19 102 114 -12 MASTODON  Leviathan Relapse

18 5 5 1 21 89 121 -32 LAMB OF GOD  Ashes Of The Wake Epic

19 16 28 16 3 82 67 15 DARKTHRONE  Sardonic Wrath Phantom

20 27 — 20 2 80 46 34 AMERICAN HEAD CHARGE  The Feeding DRT-Nitrus

21 21 10 9 9 76 57 19 E-TOWN CONCRETE  Made For War Ironbound

22 19 16 8 10 71 58 13 FULL BLOWN CHAOS  Wake The Demons Stillborn

23 18 18 7 11 67 60 7 PIG DESTROYER  Terrifyer Relapse

24 44 — 24 2 63 27 36 BURIED INSIDE  Chronoclast Relapse

25 39 22 20 9 57 30 27 A PERFECT CIRCLE  eMOTIVe Virgin

26 23 19 19 6 57 54 3 AUTUMN OFFERING  Revelations Of The Unsung Stillborn

27 22 43 4 17 53 55 -2 MEGADETH  The System Has Failed Sanctuary

28 24 29 25 4 52 52 0 HOODS/FREYA  Split Victory

29 20 21 1 36 52 57 -5 KILLSWITCH ENGAGE  The End Of … Roadrunner-IDJMG

#1 DEBUT

30 — — 30 1 47 — D JON OLIVA'S PAIN  Tage Mahal

31 29 — 30 2 45 38 7 CHRIS CAFFERY  Faces The End

32 25 17 5 13 45 52 -7 THREE INCHES OF BLOOD  Advance And Vanquish Roadrunner

33 30 35 7 23 41 38 3 DILLINGER ESCAPE PLAN  Miss Machine Relapse

34 — — 34 1 40 — D TRIVIUM  Ascendancy Roadrunner

35 33 33 21 9 38 37 1 INVOCATION OF NEHEK  Invocation Of Nehek Prosthetic

36 R 25 1 31 38 — -13 SLIPKNOT  Vol. 3 (The Subliminal Verses) Roadrunner-IDJMG

37 — — 38 1 36 — D SIX  The Price Of Faith

38 35 31 6 18 36 35 1 DEAD TO FALL  Villainy And Virtue Victory

39 38 27 23 9 35 31 4 IMPIOUS  Hellucinate Metal Blade

40 R 41 21 5 35 — 2 IF HOPE DIES  The Ground is Rushing… Metal Blade-Ironclad
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FOR MORE SPECIALTY CHART INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.CMJ.COM/NMR/AIRPLAY GENREFOCUS

ADDS

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005

CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 184

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay

TW LW 2W PK WKS ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 26 SOLE  New Single [EP] Anticon

2 16 SAGE FRANCIS  A Healthy Distrust Epitaph

3 11 OMNI  Burgundy Brown BLX

4 9 BUCK 65  This Right Here Is Buck 65 V2

5 8 MASTA ACE  A Long Hot Summer M3

1 2 6 1 3 SAGE FRANCIS  A Healthy Distrust Epitaph

2 1 1 1 8 MF DOOM  MM..Food Rhymesayers

3 3 2 2 8 MAROONS  Ambush Quannum

4 5 3 3 9 HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL  White People Atlantic-Elektra

5 4 4 4 9 HEIRUSPECS  A Tiger Dancing Razor And Tie

UP 17 POSITIONS

6 23 — 6 2 OMNI  Burgundy Brown BLX

7 7 7 5 7 NAS  Street's Disciple Columbia

8 6 5 1 14 DE LA SOUL  The Grind Date Sanctuary

9 10 8 8 7 ILLOGIC  Celestial Clockwork Weightless

10 13 34 10 3 THE GAME  The Documentary G-Unit-Aftermath-Interscope

11 8 10 2 12 MOS DEF  The New Danger Geffen

12 11 12 11 6 EL-P  Collecting The Kid Definitive Jux

13 9 9 5 13 OH NO  The Disrupt Stones Throw

14 16 11 11 5 2PAC  Loyal To The Game Amaru-Interscope

15 15 16 1 17 TALIB KWELI  The Beautiful Struggle Geffen

16 12 14 10 8 BLUEPRINT  Chamber Music Weightless

17 29 40 17 3 CHALI 2NA  Fish Market Traffic Entertainment Group

18 30 — 18 2 LUDACRIS  The Red Light District Def Jam

19 20 26 6 14 BEANS  Shock City Maverick Warp

20 36 39 20 3 CHANNEL LIVE  "Mr. President" [12-Inch] Brick

#1 DEBUT

21 — — 21 1 MCENROE AND PIP SKID  Disenfranchised 2… Peanuts And Corn

22 18 17 8 12 MIX MASTER MIKE  Bangzilla Scratch-Immortal

23 24 29 14 9 PETE MISER  Camouflage Is Relative Coup De Grace

24 32 27 7 20 WALE OYEJIDE  One Day, Everything Changed Shaman Works

25 17 24 3 20 K-OS  Joyful Rebellion Astralwerks

26 40 36 26 3 Q-UNIQUE  Vengeance Is Mine Uncle Howie

27 34 21 21 4 SANTINO  Hard To Get (Rid Of) Empire

28 — — 28 1 T.I.  Urban Legend Atlantic

29 21 15 8 8 TEAM DEMOLITION  Yo! TD Raps Depth Charge

30 19 18 16 9 MCENROE AND BIRDAPRES  Nothing Is Cool Peanuts And Corn

31 R — 31 2 DESTINY'S CHILD  Destiny Fulfilled Sony

32 37 23 23 4 DAVE GHETTO  "The Game" [12-Inch] Counterflow

33 R 33 7 13 ROB SONIC  Telicatessen Definitive Jux

34 R 30 1 20 FOREIGN EXCHANGE  Connected BBE

35 R — 27 5 HAIKU D'ETAT  Coup De Theatre Decon

36 R 35 34 3 LIL JON AND THE EAST SIDE BOYZ  Crunk Juice TVT

37 25 22 22 5 CAM'RON  Purple Haze Roc-A-Fella-Def Jam

38 14 13 13 5 R.A. THE RUGGED MAN  Die, Rugged Man, Die Nature Sounds

39 — — 39 1 M.I.A. AND DIPLO  Piracy Funds Terrorism Vol. 1 Self-Released

40 — — 40 1 SOLE  New Single [EP] Anticon

{HIP
HOP

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of Hip-Hop and Urban releases from CMJ’s panel of 
college, commercial and non-commercial radio stations.

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of RPM releases from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non-commercial radio
stations. A digest version of this chart reaches over 100,000 active music consumers in CMJ New Music Monthly. Visit www.cmj.com/nmm.

ADDS

RPM
PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005
CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 163

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay

TW LW 2W PK WKS ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 52 A GUY CALLED GERALD  To All Things What They Need !K7

2 47 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

3 22 DASHBOARD PRESENTS: WHAT INCITES YOU  Various Artists Dashboard

4 11 LUSINE  Serial Hodgepodge Ghostly International

5 9 CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button Astralwerks

1 3 12 1 3 CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button Astralwerks

2 1 1 1 8 ULRICH SCHNAUSS  A Strangely Isolated Place Domino

3 2 2 1 8 RONI SIZE  Return To V Thrive

4 13 — 4 2 LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 XL-Beggars Group

5 5 5 4 6 STYROFOAM  Nothing's Lost Morr Music

6 4 3 3 7 LTJ BUKEM  Progression Session 10 Germany Good Looking

UP 16 POSITIONS

7 23 — 7 2 APPLESEED  Various Artists Tofu

8 14 — 8 2 M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us Mute

9 6 6 6 6 BUGZ IN THE ATTIC  Got The Bug: Remixes Collection V2

10 16 10 9 6 JOSH ONE  Narrow Path Myutopia

11 9 9 9 4 TUSSLE  Kling Klang Troubleman Unlimited

12 8 8 4 7 TRAFIK  Bullet Global Underground

13 7 4 2 8 DADDY G  DJ Kicks !K7

14 11 11 9 7 JIMMY EDGAR  Bounce, Make, Model Warp

15 19 19 15 4 HEXSTATIC  Master View Ninja Tune

#1 DEBUT

16 — — 16 1 LCD SOUNDSYSTEM  LCD Soundsystem DFA-EMI

17 15 16 15 4 DAVID MORALES  2 Worlds Collide Def Mix-Ultra

18 — — 18 1 PLAT  Compulsion Unschooled

19 12 17 12 6 URSULA 1000  Ursuladelica ESL

20 10 7 5 8 GB  Soundtrack For Sunrise Sound In Color

21 22 35 21 3 SOUL OF MAN  Y4K: Breakin' In Tha House Distinctive

22 — — 22 1 LOUIE VEGA  Elements Of Life: Extensions Vega

23 R — 23 3 SOFT PINK TRUTH  Do You Want New Wave... Tigerbeat6

24 20 13 13 5 HIGH CONTRAST  High Society Breakbeat Science

25 R 33 25 2 STS9  Artifact 1320

26 38 27 7 8 DJ TIESTO  Parade Of The Athletes Nettwerk

27 17 14 8 7 DFA COMPILATION #2  Various Artists DFA

28 — — 28 1 TWILIGHT CIRCUS DUB SOUND SYSTEM  Remixed: Abstract Beats M

29 29 20 20 3 RAINSTICK ORCHESTRA  Floating Glass Key In The Sky Ninja Tune

30 R — 5 9 SOLVENT  Apples And Synthesizers Ghostly International

31 27 26 3 10 AS ONE  Out Of The Darkness Ubiquity

32 — — 32 1 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

33 25 23 3 14 JUNIOR BOYS  Last Exit Domino

34 31 — 7 8 MASSIVE ATTACK  Danny The Dog Virgin

35 — — 35 1 EMERGENCE  Eschaton

36 39 — 30 4 BITCRUSH  Enarc Component Records

37 — — 37 1 DAVID LAST  The Push Pull

38 26 24 24 4 TAL M. KLEIN  Alpha-Beats Aniligital

39 35 — 23 3 MONSTERS OF MORR MUSIC  Various Artists Morr

40 R 15 13 6 MY ROBOT FRIEND  Hot Action! Proptronix

{
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GENREFOCUS

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of Jazz releases from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non-commercial radio
stations. A digest version of this chart reaches over 100,000 active music consumers in CMJ New Music Monthly. Visit www.cmj.com/nmm.

ADDS

JAZZ
PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005

CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 135

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay

TW LW 2W PK WKS ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 15 PAT METHENY GROUP  The Way Up Warner Bros.

2 11 JASON MORAN  Same Mother Blue Note

3 7 KERMIT RUFFINS  Putamayo Presents Putumayo

4 7 KYLE HOLLINGSWORTH  Never Odd Or Even SCI Fidelity

5 7 DENYS BAPTISTE  Let Freedom Ring Dune

1 2 15 1 3 LINCOLN CENTER JAZZ ORCHESTRA  A Love Supreme Palmetto

2 1 1 1 11 DR. LONNIE SMITH  Too Damn Hot Palmetto

3 4 6 3 4 ARCHIE SHEPP AND MAL WALDRON  Left Alone Revisited Synergy

4 3 22 3 4 DAREK OLESZKIEWICZ  Like A Dream Cryptogramophone

5 6 4 4 5 WAYNE SHORTER  Footprints Universal

6 5 7 5 3 NELS CLINE SINGERS  The Giant Pin Cryptogramophone

7 13 2 2 7 STEVE TURRE  Spirits Up Above Highnote

8 20 — 8 2 STEFANO DI BATTISTA  Parker's Mood Blue Note

9 9 24 9 3 WYNTON MARSALIS  Unforgiveable Blackness Blue Note

10 8 3 2 7 MICHAEL WOLFF  Dangerous Vision Artemis

11 32 — 11 2 JASON MORAN  Same Mother Blue Note

12 11 9 7 17 MADELEINE PEYROUX  Careless Love Rounder

13 14 17 11 8 MANUEL VALERA  Forma Nueva Mavo

14 25 18 8 10 DEEP BLUE ORGAN TRIO  Deep Blue Bruise Delmark

15 36 — 15 2 KEN WALKER SEXTET  Terra Firma Synergy

UP 22 POSITIONS

16 38 28 16 3 MICHEL CAMILO  Solo Telarc

17 7 5 1 18 MEDESKI MARTIN AND WOOD  End Of The World Party… Blue Note

18 19 8 6 7 WALLACE RONEY  Prototype Highnote

19 34 — 19 4 GOLD SPARKLE TRIO  Brooklyn Cantos Squealer

20 15 11 8 8 RUDRESH MAHANTHAPPA  Mother Tongue Pi

21 17 14 14 3 CARIBBEAN JAZZ PROJECT  Here And Now - Live In Concert Concord

22 18 29 3 13 ART ENSEMBLE OF CHICAGO  Sirius Calling Pi

23 24 38 5 8 ERIC ALEXANDER  Dead Center Highnote

24 31 — 17 6 REVOLUTIONARY ENSEMBLE  And Now ... Pi

25 10 27 10 3 JEFF COFFIN  Bloom Compass

26 R 26 26 2 KERMIT RUFFINS  Putamayo Presents Putumayo

27 R 37 27 2 SHELLY BERG  Blackbird Concord

28 12 10 5 15 DON BYRON  Ivey-Divey Blue Note

29 28 — 28 2 PONCHO SANCHEZ  Poncho At Montreux Silverline

#1 DEBUT

30 — — 30 1 JEFF PARKER  The Relatives Thrill Jockey

31 16 13 1 19 BILL FRISELL  Unspeakable Nonesuch

32 — — 32 1 JAY LEONHART TRIO  Cool Sons Of Sound

33 21 23 2 14 ALICE COLTRANE  Translinear Light Verve

34 R 21 21 2 CHRISTIAN JACOB  Styne And Mine Wildermusic

35 R 40 17 9 ERNEST DAWKINS' NEW HORIZONS ENSEMBLE Mean Ameen Delmark

36 26 32 13 13 BRANFORD MARSALIS  Eternal Rounder

37 — — 37 1 DONALD HARRISON  Free Style Nagel Hayer 

38 R — 9 8 BUDDY RICH  No Funny Hats Lightyear

39 23 19 19 4 JUEZ  Shemspeed Alt Schule Modular Moods

40 — — 40 1 DAVE DOUGLAS  Mountain Passages Premonition

{ NEW
WORLD

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005

CONTRIBUTING REPORTERS THIS WEEK: 118

VIEW AIRPLAY REPORTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AT

www.cmj.com/nmr/airplay

TW LW 2W PK WKS ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 1 — 1 2 MANUEL GUAJIRO MIRABAL  Buena Vista Social Club Presents Nonesuch

2 6 13 2 5 SOWETO GOSPEL CHOIR  Voices From Heaven Shanachie

3 3 4 2 10 MUSIC FROM THE CHOCOLATE LANDS  Various Artists Putumayo

4 2 2 1 14 TINARIWEN  Amassakoul World Village

5 10 19 5 3 LADYSMITH BLACK MAMBAZO  No Boundaries Heads Up

6 9 8 6 7 BURNING SPEAR  Creation Rebel Heartbeat

UP 6 POSITIONS

7 13 11 7 4 GROUNDATION  We Free Again Young Tree

8 8 7 4 14 BOSSACUCANOVA  Uma Batida Diferente Six Degrees

9 7 6 6 7 SOUTH PACIFIC ISLANDS  Various Artists Putumayo

10 5 3 1 20 ZAP MAMA  Ancestry In Progress Luaka Bop

11 4 5 4 11 CHARANGA CAKEWALK  Loteria De La Cumbia Lounge Triloka

12 11 10 5 6 BRENDA FASSIE  Greatest Hits Narada

13 15 21 13 3 THE ROUGH GUIDE … CENTRAL ASIA Various Artists World Music Network

14 20 14 2 24 STEEL PULSE  African Holocaust RAS

#1 DEBUT

15 — — 15 1 CHEICK TIDIANE SECK  Mandin Groove Emarcy

16 12 9 7 8 MARTA GOMEZ  Cantos De Agua Dulce Chesky

17 — — 17 1 ASTOR PIAZZOLLA  The Rough Guide To Astor Piazzolla World Music Network

18 — — 18 1 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

19 14 17 13 8 HORACE ANDY  From The Roots: Horace Andy Meets Mad Professor RAS

20 17 15 1 17 ROKIA TRAORE  Bowmboi Nonesuch

21 24 18 10 7 DAARA J  Boomerang Wrasse

22 23 29 3 17 WORLD 2004  Various Artists Wrasse

23 16 12 5 12 CARLA BRUNI  Quel Qu'un Ma Dit V2

24 R 34 24 2 TANIA LIBERTAD  Negro Color World Village

25 30 40 25 3 BUJU BANTON  Buju And Friends VP

26 19 26 19 9 DUB TRIO  Exploring The Dangers Of ROIR

27 — — 27 1 RANKING DREAD  Ranking Dread In Dub Silver Kamel

28 34 — 28 3 ROOTS OF THE NARCOCORRIDO  Various Artists Arhoolie

29 29 — 29 2 BERES HAMMOND  Love Has No Boundaries VP

30 — — 30 1 TRIBUTE TO AMALIA RODRIGUES  Various Artists Times Square

31 28 24 7 16 GOTAN PROJECT  Inspiracion-Espiracion XL

32 — — 32 1 ENGLISHMAN  Got To Know Your Purpose Shango

33 — — 33 1 CHALF HASSAN  Rhythms Of Morocco Arc

34 R 33 4 14 MORY KANTE  Sabou Riverboat

35 27 23 11 11 DOMENICO + 2  Sincerely Hot Luaka Bop

36 21 27 21 7 CAPLETON  Reign Of Fire VP

37 — — 37 1 MONICA SALMASO  Iaia World Village

38 33 28 7 16 WOMEN OF LATIN AMERICA  Various Artists Putumayo

39 36 — 22 9 EMELINE MICHEL  Rasin Kreyol Self-Released

40 32 31 18 5 REGGAE ON THE RIVER  Live Sanctuary

{

Chart information is based on combined airplay reports of New World releases from CMJ’s panel of college, commercial and non-commercial
radio stations. A digest version of this chart reaches over 100,000 active music consumers in CMJ New Music Monthly. Visit www.cmj.com/nmm.

ADDS
1 10 BRAZILIAN GIRLS  Brazilian Girls Verve

2 6 THE ROUGH GUIDE … CENTRAL ASIA  Various Artists World Music Network

3 5 LADYSMITH BLACK MAMBAZO  No Boundaries Heads Up
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TW       LW ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 1 THE GAME  The Documentary (356202) G-Unit-Aftermath-Interscope
2 — BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning (72) Saddle Creek
3 — BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn (73) Saddle Creek
4 2 GREEN DAY  American Idiot (48777) Reprise
5 — …TRAIL OF DEAD  Worlds Apart (003290) Interscope
6 — ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down (42) Righteous Babe
7 — CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button (63282) Astralwerks
8 3 JOHN LEGEND  Get Lifted (92776) Columbia
9 — GETO BOYS  The Foundation (68502) Rap-A-Lot
10 4 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral (29555) Merge
11 6 KILLERS  Hot Fuss (84571) Island
12 — LOW  The Great Destroyer (70643) Sub Pop
13 5 GARDEN STATE  Soundtrack (92843) Epic
14 7 EMINEM  Encore (377172) Shady-Interscope
15 — M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us (9281) Mute
16 12 LIL JON AND THE EAST SIDE BOYZ  Crunk Juice (2690) TVT
17 14 SNOOP DOGG  R&G (Rhythm And Gangsta)…(376302) Geffen
18 9 LUDACRIS  The Red Light District (348302) Def Jam
19 10 GWEN STEFANI  Love, Angel, Music, Baby (346902) Interscope
20 — KENNY CHESNEY  Be As You Are (61530) BNA
21 11 U2  How To Dismantle An Atomic Bomb (361302) Interscope
22 8 LIFE AQUATIC WITH STEVE ZISSOU  Soundtrack (624942) Hollywood
23 76 MATT SWEENEY AND BONNIE "PRINCE" BILLY  Superwolf (179) Drag City
24 16 ELLIOTT SMITH  From A Basement On The Hill (86741) Anti
25 17 T.I.  Urban Legend (83734) Atlantic
26 18 INTERPOL  Antics (10616) Matador
27 19 SHINS  Oh, Inverted World (550) Sub Pop
28 13 JAY-Z AND LINKIN PARK  Collision Course (48962) Warner Bros.
29 — ERASURE  Nightbird (9260) Mute
30 15 2PAC  Loyal To The Game (386102) Amaru-Interscope
31 20 POSTAL SERVICE  Give Up (595) Sub Pop
32 25 KEANE  Hopes And Fears (250702) Interscope
33 — PAT METHENY GROUP  The Way Up (12015) Warner Bros.
34 23 USHER  Confessions (52141) Arista
35 21 MODEST MOUSE  Good News For People Who Love Bad News (87125) Epic
36 32 FANTASIA  Free Yourself (64235) J
37 — MARIANNE FAITHFULL  Before The Poison (86732) Anti
38 — LOUIS XIV  Illegal Tender (93811) Pineapple-Atlantic
39 38 CIARA  Goodies (62819) LaFace
40 22 RAY LAMONTAGNE  Trouble (63459) RCA
41 — ULTRA DANCE 06  Various Artists (1249) Ultra
42 29 MADELEINE PEYROUX  Careless Love (131922) Rounder
43 — DARK TRANQUILLITY  Character Century Media
44 27 MAROON 5  Songs About Jane (50001) Octone-BMG
45 24 ATMOSPHERE  Headshots: Se7en (53) Rhymesayers
46 30 SCISSOR SISTERS  Scissor Sisters (277202) Universal
47 33 DESTINY'S CHILD  Destiny Fulfilled (92595) Sony
48 31 MARIO  Turning Point (61885) J
49 42 MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE  Three Cheers For…(48615) Reprise
50 36 NELLY  Suit (331601) Universal

CMJ
RETAIL 100{

RETAIL

PERIOD ENDING 2/1/2005
www.cmj.com

TW       LW ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

51 55 MUSE  Absolution (668587) Warner Bros.
52 — STREET DOGS  Back To The World Side One Dummy
53 26 FIERY FURNACES  EP (83256) Rough Trade
54 39 SHINS  Chutes Too Narrow (625) Sub Pop
55 34 HANDSOME BOY MODELING…  White People (62941) Atlantic-Elektra
56 — LOU BARLOW  EMOH (254) Merge
57 41 DAMIEN RICE  O (48507) Vector
58 37 IRON AND WINE  Our Endless Numbered Days (70630) Sub Pop
59 44 KELLY CLARKSON  Breakaway (64491) RCA
60 46 NAS  Street's Disciple (92065) Columbia
61 28 RAY CHARLES  Genius Loves Company (2248) Concord
62 — LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 (40182) XL-Beggars Group
63 54 DRESDEN DOLLS  Dresden Dolls (82832) Eight Foot
64 45 SNOW PATROL  Final Straw (227102) Interscope
65 35 FRANZ FERDINAND  Franz Ferdinand (27) Domino
66 — DAZ DILLINGER  Tha Dogg Pound Gangsta LP (80092) Gangsta Advisory
67 50 CAM'RON  Purple Haze (272802) Roc-A-Fella-Def Jam
68 77 TRICK DADDY  Thug Matrimony: Married To The Streets (83677) Atlantic
69 43 ASHANTI  Concrete Rose (340902) Def Jam
70 52 RAY  Soundtrack (76540) Atlantic
71 — PLAIN WHITE T'S  All That We Needed (72) Fearless
72 78 CROSSFADE  Crossfade (87148) Columbia
73 47 ALISON KRAUSS AND UNION STATION  Lonely Runs… (610525) Rounder
74 — BLACK MARIA  Lead Us To Reason Victory
75 48 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA  Original Soundtrack (93521) Sony Classical
76 58 KANYE WEST  The College Dropout (203002) Roc-A-Fella-Def Jam
77 40 COACH CARTER  Original Soundtrack (63164) Capitol
78 79 PAPA ROACH  Getting Away With Murder (304212) Geffen
79 — AGNOSTIC FRONT  Another Voice (1362) Nuclear Blast
80 57 KORN  Greatest Hits Vol. 1 (93477) Epic
81 — SHARON JONES AND THE DAP KINGS  Naturally (4) Daptone
82 91 DONAVON FRANKENREITER…  Some Live Songs (0001) Brushfire
83 — LEANN RIMES  This Woman Curb
84 73 PINK MARTINI  Hang On Little Tomato (2) Heinz
85 R BONE THUGS-N-HARMONY  Greatest Hits (25423) Ruthless
86 75 JAY-Z  The Black Album (152801) Roc-A-Fella-Def Jam
87 R DANE COOK  Harmful If Swallowed (17) Comedy Central
88 66 SOCIAL DISTORTION  Sex, Love And Rock 'N' Roll (43547) Time Bomb
89 51 VELVET REVOLVER  Contraband (59794) RCA
90 87 SHINEDOWN  Leave A Whisper (83566) Atlantic
91 R HAWTHORNE HEIGHTS  The Silence In Black And White (220) Victory
92 R SADE  Best Of (85287) Epic
93 R GEORGE MICHAEL  Ladies And Gentlemen: The Best Of …(69635) Columbia
94 86 THE USED  In Love And Death (48789) Reprise
95 56 THIS IS AMERICANA  Various Artists (1) Americana Music Association
96 63 A PERFECT CIRCLE  eMOTIVe (66687) Virgin
97 — LEWIS BLACK  Luther Burbank Performing…(30033) Comedy Central
98 R ANTHONY HAMILTON  Comin' From Where I'm From (52107) Arista
99 — BUCK 65  This Right Here Is Buck 65 (27212) V2
100 — RAY WYLIE HUBBARD  Delerium Tremelo (711244) Philo
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TW  LW ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 1 THE GAME  The Documentary (356202) G-Unit-Aftermath-Interscope

2 — BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning (72) Saddle Creek

3 — BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn (73) Saddle Creek

4 — GETO BOYS  The Foundation (68502) Rap-A-Lot

5 2 GREEN DAY  American Idiot (48777) Reprise

6 4 LIL JON AND THE EAST SIDE BOYZ  Crunk Juice (2690) TVT

7 3 EMINEM  Encore (377172) Shady-Interscope

8 5 LUDACRIS  The Red Light District (348302) Def Jam

9 — AND YOU WILL KNOW US BY THE TRAIL OF DEAD  Worlds Apart (003290) Interscope

10 6 SNOOP DOGG  R&G (Rhythm And Gangsta): The Masterpiece (376302) Geffen

11 9 T.I.  Urban Legend (83734) Atlantic

12 10 KILLERS  Hot Fuss (84571) Island

13 7 JOHN LEGEND  Get Lifted (92776) Columbia

14 8 2PAC  Loyal To The Game (386102) Amaru-Interscope

15 — CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button (63282) Astralwerks

16 11 GWEN STEFANI  Love, Angel, Music, Baby (346902) Interscope

17 — KENNY CHESNEY  Be As You Are (61530) BNA

18 — ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down (42) Righteous Babe

19 14 USHER  Confessions (52141) Arista

20 19 FANTASIA  Free Yourself (64235) J

21 13 JAY-Z AND LINKIN PARK  Collision Course (48962) Warner Bros.

22 — DAZ DILLINGER  Tha Dogg Pound Gangsta LP (80092) Gangsta Advisory

23 17 CIARA  Goodies (62819) LaFace

24 20 MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE  Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge (48615) Reprise

25 12 GARDEN STATE  Soundtrack (92843) Epic

26 18 DESTINY'S CHILD  Destiny Fulfilled (92595) Sony

27 16 MARIO  Turning Point (61885) J

28 33 TRICK DADDY  Thug Matrimony: Married To The Streets (83677) Atlantic

29 50 BONE THUGS-N-HARMONY  Greatest Hits (25423) Ruthless

30 — LOUIS XIV  Illegal Tender (93811) Pineapple-Atlantic

31 22 NELLY  Suit (331601) Universal

32 — DARK TRANQUILLITY  Character Century Media

33 32 CROSSFADE  Crossfade (87148) Columbia

34 26 KORN  Greatest Hits Vol. 1 (93477) Epic

35 53 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral (29555) Merge

36 24 U2  How To Dismantle An Atomic Bomb (361302) Interscope

37 30 DRESDEN DOLLS  Dresden Dolls (82832) Eight Foot

38 47 MUSE  Absolution (668587) Warner Bros.

39 23 CAM'RON  Purple Haze (272802) Roc-A-Fella-Def Jam

40 48 AZPUNK. COMP VOL.3  Various Artists AZPunk.com

41 36 A PERFECT CIRCLE  eMOTIVe (66687) Virgin

42 34 PAPA ROACH  Getting Away With Murder (304212) Geffen

43 87 JACKA  Mixtape*

44 — NICKPEACE  High-Powered*

45 15 COACH CARTER  Original Soundtrack (63164) Capitol

46 21 ASHANTI  Concrete Rose (340902) Def Jam

47 42 MAC DRE  Best Of Mac Dre II (1067) Thizz

48 40 KELLY CLARKSON  Breakaway (64491) RCA

49 49 MAC DRE  Ronald Dregan - Dreganomics (1065) Thizz

50 43 HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL  White People (62941) Atlantic-Elektra

TW  LW ARTIST + TITLE LABEL

1 — BRIGHT EYES  I'm Wide Awake, It's Morning (72) Saddle Creek

2 — BRIGHT EYES  Digital Ash In A Digital Urn (73) Saddle Creek

3 — LOW  The Great Destroyer (70643) Sub Pop

4 73 MATT SWEENEY AND BONNIE "PRINCE" BILLY   Superwolf (179) Drag City

5 — M83  Before The Dawn Heals Us (9281) Mute

6 — AND YOU WILL KNOW US BY THE TRAIL OF DEAD Worlds Apart (003290) Interscope

7 — ANI DIFRANCO  Knuckle Down (42) Righteous Babe

8 — CHEMICAL BROTHERS  Push The Button (63282) Astralwerks

9 1 ARCADE FIRE  Funeral (29555) Merge

10 2 THE GAME  The Documentary (356202) G-Unit-Aftermath-Interscope

11 — LOJIC  Manual (40340) Blue Sky

12 — SHARON JONES AND THE DAP KINGS  Naturally (4) Daptone

13 6 LIFE AQUATIC WITH STEVE ZISSOU  Soundtrack (624942) Hollywood

14 — GETO BOYS  The Foundation (68502) Rap-A-Lot

15 — PLAIN WHITE T'S  All That We Needed (72) Fearless

16 82 LOU BARLOW  EMOH (254) Merge

17 4 FIERY FURNACES  EP (83256) Rough Trade

18 — MARIANNE FAITHFULL  Before The Poison (86732) Anti

19 5 HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL  White People (62941) Atlantic-Elektra

20 3 ELLIOTT SMITH  From A Basement On The Hill (86741) Anti

21 — SIX ORGANS OF ADMITTANCE  School Of The Flower (282) Drag City

22 31 SHINS  Oh, Inverted World (550) Sub Pop

23 8 GREEN DAY  American Idiot (48777) Reprise

24 11 JOHN LEGEND  Get Lifted (92776) Columbia

25 — LEMON JELLY  '64-'95 (40182) XL-Beggars Group

26 — AQUEDUCT  I Sold Gold (42) Barsuk

27 10 MAGNOLIA ELECTRIC CO.  Trials And Errors (98) Secretly Canadian

28 40 PILOTDRIFT  Iter Facere Self-Released

29 — ARCHER PREWITT  Wilderness (70149) Thrill Jockey

30 7 GARDEN STATE  Soundtrack (92843) Epic

31 19 BLUE SCHOLARS  Blue Scholars Self-Released

32 — LOUIS XIV  Illegal Tender (93811) Pineapple-Atlantic

33 84 FANTASIA  Free Yourself (64235) J

34 21 RAY LAMONTAGNE  Trouble (63459) RCA

35 9 KILLERS  Hot Fuss (84571) Island

36 — MATT POND PA  Winter Songs [EP] (2) Altitude

37 18 JESSE SYKES AND THE SWEET HEREAFTER Oh, My Girl (31036) Barsuk

38 — BUCK 65  This Right Here Is Buck 65 (27212) V2

39 — DESTROYER  Notorious Lightning And Other Works (258) Merge

40 — ERASURE  Nightbird (9260) Mute

41 24 BLACK MOUNTAIN  Black Mountain (70) Jagjaguwar

42 33 NEKO CASE  The Tigers Have Spoken (86740) Anti

43 35 RUBY DOE  Always With Wings (19) Loveless

44 16 TOM WAITS  Real Gone (86678) Anti

45 R DONAVON FRANKENREITER… Some Live Songs (0001) Brushfire

46 — PAT METHENY GROUP  The Way Up (12015) Warner Bros.

47 26 IRON AND WINE  Our Endless Numbered Days (70630) Sub Pop

48 50 ELEFANT  Sunlight Makes Me Paranoid (6502) Kemado

49 46 SHINS  Chutes Too Narrow (625) Sub Pop

50 — BIG BUSINESS  Head For The Shallow (62155) Hydra Head
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ELLIOTT SMITH

HOLLY WILLIAMS

CAMPER VAN BEETHOVEN

ARCADE FIRE

LIFE AQUATIC WITH STEVE ZISSOU

AUTOLUX

U2

HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL

PINBACK

BRIAN WILSON

GWEN STEFANI

PEARL JAM

TOM WAITS

GARDEN STATE

JIMMY EAT WORLD

U2

PHANTOM OF THE OPERA

GWEN STEFANI

RAY CHARLES

EMINEM

GREEN DAY

JOHN LEGEND

JAY-Z AND LINKIN PARK

GARDEN STATE

RAY

2PAC

KELLY CLARKSON

DESTINY'S CHILD

LUDACRIS

SNOOP DOGG

IN-STORE 
PLAY

MAJOR 
CHAIN

LIL JON AND THE EAST SIDE BOYZ

EMINEM

2PAC

LUDACRIS

SNOOP DOGG

JOHN LEGEND

T.I.

MANNIE FRESH

GREEN DAY

MARIO

CAM’RON

NAS

XZIBIT

AHANTI

JAY-Z AND LINKIN PARK

INDEPENDENT

ARCADE FIRE

ELLIOTT SMITH

BLACK KEYS

NEKO CASE

LUNA

SHINS

MF DOOM

PLACEBO

TED LEO AND THE PHARMACISTS

PINBACK

PAVEMENT

JOSEPH ARTHUR

DONAVON FRANKENREITER/JACK JOHNSON...

HANDSOME BOY MODELING SCHOOL

RILO KILEY

SHAKE IT!

BLANCHE

EMINEM

JOHN LEGEND

JAY-Z AND LINKIN PARK

INTERPOL

LUDACRIS

PAVEMENT

ARCADE FIRE

2PAC

LIL JON AND THE EAST SIDE BOYZ

U2

A PERFECT CIRCLE

SAINT ETIENNE

ROLLING STONES

VELVET REVOLVER

DMRC

U2
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GOING FOR ADDSUPCOMING PRIORITIES

FEBRUARY 15
BLUE MERLE Burning In The Sun Island

EMOK Shove Your Head Into The Ground And Feed It To The Wrong

ETHAN DANIEL DAVIDSON Free The Ethan Daniel Davidson Five Times Beach

FOXYMORONS Hesitation Eyes Self-Released

GOLDFISH MEMORY Soundtrack Tommy Boy

HIDDEN IN PLAIN VIEW Life In Dreaming Drive-Thru

HONEYCREEPER Freakqualizer Planet A

HONORED GUESTS IWOKEINACITYASLEEP American Laundromat

IRON AND WINE Woman King Sub Pop

JEFF HANSON Jeff Hanson Kill Rock Stars

MAN OF WAR Love And War [EP] Syntax

MEREDITHS A Closed Universe Debauchery

MONTAG Alone, Not Alone Carpark

NEDELLE From The Lion's Mouth Kill Rock Stars

OLIVER FUTURE The Bear Chronicles Lilywhite

POLICIA! A TRIBUTE TO THE POLICE Various Artists Militia Group

PRIMORDIAL The Gathering Wilderness Metal Blade

PUNGENT STENCH Ampeauty Nuclear Blast

RAVEONETTES A Touch Of Black [EP] Columbia

ROGER MIRET AND THE DISASTERS 1984 Hellcat-Epitaph

SIGHTINGS Arrived In Gold Load

SLOW MOTION REIGN Best Of: So Far Serjical Strike

UNGUIDED MISSILE Below And Beyond Crazy Beast

++++
++++++++++++

+++++++++++
+

+

Make sure we don’t miss your
upcoming releases and adds:
Email: mfield@cmj.com with your info. 
Please include album titles and labels.


